6178____

0.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin John Cooper-White	04/05/2007
Yang Cao	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Queensland
Street Address:	Sir Fred Schonell Drive
City:	St. Lucia, Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4067

Name:	The University of Melbourne
Street Address:	Grattan Street
City:	Parkville, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500668991

Fax Number: (249)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: Eric M. Dobrusin

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Ste. 210
Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1388.003

PATENT

REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0703

OP \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Eric M. Dobrusin/
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0704

This assignment deed

is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

- 1. The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors (Assignors)
- 2. The persons named in the schedule as the Assignees (Assignees)

Recitals

- A. The Assignors are the inventors of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign their whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignees.

This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:

1 Assignment

The Assignors assign to the Assignees and the Assignees accept the Assignors' whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, power and authority to the Assignees to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignees' names in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the joint proprietors of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignors have to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignors must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignees to have the Assignees' names entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the joint proprietors of the Intellectual Property.

Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Melbourne\004965136

Printed 26 April 2007 (11:38)

page 1

Schedule

Effective date of assignment:

5 April 2007

Assignors:

Justin John Cooper-White,

of Lot 2, 914 Upper Brookfield Road, Upper Brookfield,

Queensland 4069, Australia

Yang Cao,

of 6/123 Macquarie Street, St Lucia, Queensland 4067, Australia

Assignees:

The University of Queensland,

of Sir Fred Schonell Drive, St Lucia, Queensland 4067, Australia

The University of Melbourne,

of Grattan Street, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application Nos 2006901837 filed on 7 April 2006 entitled "Porous polymer structures" and 2006905512 filed on 5 October 2006 entitled "Porous polymer structures", the invention(s) described in the applications and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in the applications.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2007/000465 filed on 5 April 2007 entitled "Porous polymer structures" and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application Nos 2006901837 filed on 7 April 2006 and 2006905512 filed on

5 October 2006.

Executed as a deed:

Signed sealed and delivered by Justin John Cooper-White

in the presence of:

Witness

Name (please print)

Signed sealed and delivered by Yang Cao

in the presence of:

Witness

Name (please print)

Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of The University of Queensland

by:

Signature

DOUGLAS PORTER
Secretary and Registrar
The University of Queensland
Name & Title

Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of The University of Melbourne

by:

Signature

Name & Title